
Zug, February 17, 2026

STOXX Changes composition of STOXX Strategy Indices effective on February 23, 2026

Dear Customer,

Date Symbol Index name Internal Key ISIN Company name Changes

23.02.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU805H AU000000AUB9 AUB GROUP Addition

23.02.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 671034 AU000000QAN2 Qantas Airways Ltd. Addition

23.02.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 695757 AU000000ILU1 Iluka Resources Ltd. Deletion

23.02.2026 SA1AUNP STOXX Australia 150 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU80IU AU000000INA9 INGENIA COMMUNITIES GP. Deletion

23.02.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA60JB CA02215R1073 ALTUS GROUP Addition

23.02.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA50ZQ CA09173B1076 BITFARMS Addition

23.02.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained BBD.B CA0977518616 Bombardier Inc. Cl B SV Addition

23.02.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 235023 CA1946931070 Colliers International Addition

23.02.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA90RM CA8520662088 SPROTT Addition

23.02.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA12I7 CA16387P1036 CHEMTRADE LOGISTICS INC. FUND Deletion

23.02.2026 SA2CUNP STOXX Canada 240 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 251122 CA5054401073 LABRADOR IO. ORE RTY. CORP Deletion

23.02.2026 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 668953 JP3206000006 KAKAKU.COM Addition

23.02.2026 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 664137 JP3735400008 NTT Addition

23.02.2026 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 690054 JP3634600005 Toyota Industries Corp. Deletion

23.02.2026 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 642890 JP3784600003 Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co. I Deletion

23.02.2026 SA6JUNP STOXX Japan 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 635661 JP3822000000 H.U. GROUP HOLDINGS INC. Deletion

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN11FG CNE000001758 Tianwei 'A' Addition

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN16IO CNE000001CP8 KEDA INDUSTRIAL GROUP 'A' Addition

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1GBR CNE000001M14 UNIGROUP GUOXIN MICROELECT 'A' Addition

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1D6J CNE1000000F9 LEO GROUP 'A' Addition

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0KCV CNE1000006B5 HUNAN GOLD CORPORATION 'A' Addition

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0KZI CNE100000825 Huatian Tech 'A' Addition

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN13LO CNE100000N46 VISIONOX TECHNOLOGY 'A' Addition

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1FHW CNE100000YL2 BEIJING SIFANG AUTOMATION A Addition

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN2BYA CNE1000051T3 JIANGXI JOVO ENERGY 'A' Addition

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN2BZB CNE100005279 HEBEI HUATONG WIRES AND CABLES GROUP 'A' Addition

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1F5K CNE0000003H1 NYOCOR 'A' Deletion

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0C2D CNE000000P12 Baolihua 'A' Deletion

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0SE5 CNE000000TY6 SAIC Motor 'A' Deletion

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN65CM CNE000001337 ZOTYE AUTOMOBILE 'A' Deletion

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN0QSH CNE000001LJ2 HUADIAN POWER INTL.'A' Deletion

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN03XZ CNE100000601 COSCO SHIPPING HDG.'A' Deletion

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN04UX CNE100000CP9 CRRC 'A' Deletion

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN40WZ CNE100001T64 SHAANXI COAL IND.'A' Deletion

23.02.2026 SA9CUNP STOXX China A 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CN1OJ7 CNE1000042M7 ZHONGGU LOGISTICS CORP. 'A' Deletion

23.02.2026 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US426Y US04626A1034 ASTERA LABS Addition

23.02.2026 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US3LQ0 US26622P1075 DOXIMITY A Addition

23.02.2026 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained HOLX US4364401012 Hologic Inc. Addition

23.02.2026 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained KEX US4972661064 KIRBY Addition

23.02.2026 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US42E6 US75734B1008 REDDIT A Addition

23.02.2026 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained TER US8807701029 TERADYNE Addition

23.02.2026 SA9UUNP STOXX USA 900 Minimum Variance Unconstrained BSX US1011371077 Boston Scientific Corp. Deletion

23.02.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 617350 AU000000HVN7 Harvey Norman Holdings Ltd. Deletion

23.02.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 690054 JP3634600005 Toyota Industries Corp. Deletion

23.02.2026 SAA6UNP STOXX Asia/Pacific 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 642890 JP3784600003 Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co. I Deletion

23.02.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained ACAD US0527691069 Autodesk Inc. Addition

23.02.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US05B2 US23804L1035 DATADOG A Addition

23.02.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US20QE US6974351057 PALO ALTO NETWORKS Addition

23.02.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US42E6 US75734B1008 REDDIT A Addition

23.02.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US9443 US98980G1022 ZSCALER Addition

23.02.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained U0016 US11133T1034 BROADRIDGE FINL.SLTN. Deletion

23.02.2026 SAAMUNP STOXX North America 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CL US1941621039 Colgate-Palmolive Co. Deletion

23.02.2026 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU0037 AU000000REA9 REA GROUP Addition

23.02.2026 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained DE50B7 DE000A12DM80 SCOUT24 Addition

23.02.2026 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained B0MFTM GB00BGDT3G23 RIGHTMOVE GRP Addition

23.02.2026 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 465768 NO0003733800 ORKLA Addition

23.02.2026 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained NO503J NO0010736879 VEND MARKETPLACES Addition

23.02.2026 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained NZ103Q NZEBOE0001S6 EBOS GROUP Addition

23.02.2026 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 636679 SGXE21576413 Genting Singapore PLC Addition

23.02.2026 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Addition

23.02.2026 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained HOLX US4364401012 Hologic Inc. Addition

23.02.2026 SAW1UNP STOXX Global 1800 Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK02JM KYG8245V1023 SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Deletion

23.02.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained DE7086 DE0005158703 BECHTLE Addition

23.02.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 476361 DE0007164600 SAP Addition

23.02.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained FR702F FR0000050809 SOPRA STERIA GROUP Addition

23.02.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained FR1018 FR0000071946 ALTEN Addition

23.02.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 533004 FR0014003TT8 DASSAULT SYSTEMS Addition
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23.02.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained IT703L IT0005282865 REPLY Addition

23.02.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained 511938 DE0005557508 DEUTSCHE TELEKOM Deletion

23.02.2026 SAXEUNP EURO STOXX Minimum Variance Unconstrained IT506M IT0005090300 INWIT Deletion

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 418560 ES0118594417 INDRA SISTEMAS Addition

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained FR702F FR0000050809 SOPRA STERIA GROUP Addition

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 533004 FR0014003TT8 DASSAULT SYSTEMS Addition

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 80216 GB00B8C3BL03 SAGE GRP Addition

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained IT703L IT0005282865 REPLY Addition

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained NO503J NO0010736879 VEND MARKETPLACES Addition

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained SE80CQ SE0022419784 SECTRA 'B' Addition

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained CH5064 CH1386220409 SUNRISE N A Deletion

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 511938 DE0005557508 DEUTSCHE TELEKOM Deletion

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained DK1031 DK0015998017 BAVARIAN NORDIC Deletion

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained 488082 ES0178430E18 TELEFONICA Deletion

23.02.2026 SAXPUNP STOXX Europe 600 Minimum Variance Unconstrained IT506M IT0005090300 INWIT Deletion

23.02.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained DE50B7 DE000A12DM80 SCOUT24 Addition

23.02.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB50A6 GB00BVYVFW23 AUTOTRADER GROUP Addition

23.02.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained US40C2 US02079K1079 ALPHABET CLASS C Addition

23.02.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Addition

23.02.2026 SGAEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Australia Minimum Variance Unconstrained HOLX US4364401012 Hologic Inc. Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU0048 AU000000CAR3 CAR GROUP Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU0037 AU000000REA9 REA GROUP Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 714789 CH0012453913 TEMENOS Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained EF2 FR0000124141 VEOLIA ENVIRONNEMENT Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 533004 FR0014003TT8 DASSAULT SYSTEMS Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 80216 GB00B8C3BL03 SAGE GRP Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained B0MFTM GB00BGDT3G23 RIGHTMOVE GRP Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB50A6 GB00BVYVFW23 AUTOTRADER GROUP Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained NO503J NO0010736879 VEND MARKETPLACES Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained NZ103Q NZEBOE0001S6 EBOS GROUP Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained US8262 US30063P1057 EXACT SCIENCES CORP Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained US03OD US34959E1091 FORTINET Addition

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained RCI.B CA7751092007 Rogers Communications Inc. Cl Deletion

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained GB90KK GB00BKDRYJ47 AIRTEL AFRICA PLC Deletion

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 619027 KYG217651051 CK HUTCHISON HOLDINGS Deletion

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained 681198 SG1V61937297 Singapore Airlines Ltd. Deletion

23.02.2026 SGXEUNP STOXX Global 1800 ex Japan Minimum Variance Unconstrained SG10PY SG2D18969584 MAPLETREE PAN ASIA COMM TRUST Deletion

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained AU60HR AU000000NSR2 NATIONAL STORAGE REIT Addition

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained B28DTJ FR0006174348 BUREAU VERITAS Addition

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 316383 GB0031638363 INTERTEK GRP Addition

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained B0MFTM GB00BGDT3G23 RIGHTMOVE GRP Addition

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained HK02JM KYG8245V1023 SMOORE INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS Addition

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 465975 NL0009432491 VOPAK Addition

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained CA20BZ CA92938W2022 WSP GLOBAL Deletion

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 649942 JP3254200003 EXEO GROUP Deletion

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 677538 JP3326000001 Sankyu Inc. Deletion

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 690026 JP3613400005 TOYO SEIKAN GROUP HOLDINGS Deletion

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 690054 JP3634600005 Toyota Industries Corp. Deletion

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 664212 JP3688370000 NIPPON EXPRESS HLDGS INC Deletion

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 629854 JP3783600004 East Japan Railway Co. Deletion

23.02.2026 SXGXSUP STOXX Global 1800 ex USA Minimum Variance Unconstrained 642890 JP3784600003 Hisamitsu Pharmaceutical Co. I Deletion
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